RALLY SWEDEN 2023





Date:09 February 2023Time:20.15 hrsSubject:STEWARDS DECISION No. 3Document No:2.4

From: The Stewards

To: The Competitor FABRIZIO ARENGI of car No. 39

Crew FABRIZIO ARENGI / MASSIMILIANO BOSI

The Stewards, having received, through the Rally Secretariat, a request from the Driver FABRIZIO ARENGI to grant *force majeure* regarding his non-participation at Rally Sweden 2023 due to medical issues, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

Facts The Driver submitted a medical report confirming his inability to participate in rally

Sweden 2023 as a rally nominated to score points in the 2023 FIA WRC Masters Cup.

Decision To accept, under Art. 6.4.2 of the 2023 FIA WRC Sporting Regulations, the non-

participation of the above competitor as a case of *force majeure* for this rally and therefore Rally Sweden 2023 shall <u>not be considered</u> as one of the rallies entered by

the competitor to score points in the 2023 FIA WRC Masters Cup.

Reason The Stewards received correspondence from the Driver of Car 39 (FABRIZIO

ARENGI) along with a medical report from his doctor and met with the FIA Medical

Delegate to discuss the matter brought forward.

The Stewards accept the medical report provided by the driver and consider the

withdrawal from Rally Sweden 2023 as a case of force majeure.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the 2023 FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules.

Mazen Al-Hilli The Stewards Slaven Dedić

Christina Lundqvist Viklund

This decision was notified by email to the Competitor's officially nominated representative as below:

Name (in block letters):	FABRIZIO ARENGI	Date:	9.2.2023
Position within the team:	DRIVER	Time:	20:20

Published on the Organiser's Digital Notice Board on 09/02/2023 at 20:40 hrs.